

令和6年度（2024年度）

ごみ搬入量

稲葉クリーンセンター

|                | 飯田市       |          | 松川町      |         | 高森町      |         | 豊丘村     |         | 喬木村     |         | 阿南町     |        | 阿智村      |         | 平谷村     |        |
|----------------|-----------|----------|----------|---------|----------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|--------|----------|---------|---------|--------|
|                | 委託収集      | 直接搬入     | 委託収集     | 直接搬入    | 委託収集     | 直接搬入    | 委託収集    | 直接搬入    | 委託収集    | 直接搬入    | 委託収集    | 直接搬入   | 委託収集     | 直接搬入    | 委託収集    | 直接搬入   |
| 4月             | 1,134.53  | 693.41   | 134.88   | 18.87   | 113.51   | 26.49   | 55.77   | 15.95   | 52.41   | 13.83   | 37.50   | 6.68   | 53.08    | 73.51   | 3.98    | 0.08   |
| 5月             | 1,076.57  | 711.68   | 139.28   | 19.42   | 118.63   | 31.47   | 65.68   | 11.98   | 52.89   | 19.14   | 34.36   | 4.88   | 47.85    | 85.27   | 4.20    | 0.40   |
| 6月             | 923.05    | 670.14   | 117.81   | 16.74   | 94.73    | 24.38   | 47.62   | 13.45   | 43.93   | 14.38   | 29.34   | 5.22   | 41.30    | 76.59   | 3.33    | 0.42   |
| 7月             | 1,102.26  | 738.05   | 143.15   | 14.91   | 116.84   | 25.37   | 59.07   | 9.52    | 55.88   | 18.76   | 35.96   | 5.69   | 62.52    | 81.39   | 3.95    | 0.02   |
| 8月             | 1,089.59  | 683.31   | 141.41   | 16.27   | 113.56   | 27.49   | 56.31   | 7.63    | 52.14   | 17.89   | 38.16   | 3.51   | 53.48    | 75.21   | 4.64    | 0.15   |
| 9月             | 982.51    | 667.77   | 135.04   | 15.49   | 108.14   | 23.70   | 54.59   | 10.69   | 49.49   | 15.96   | 34.05   | 4.30   | 42.51    | 69.16   | 4.25    | 0.45   |
| 10月            | 1,029.16  | 714.25   | 129.31   | 15.97   | 102.51   | 25.65   | 52.89   | 15.80   | 46.76   | 15.01   | 32.33   | 5.02   | 48.74    | 80.32   | 3.92    | 0.21   |
| 11月            | 985.82    | 649.70   | 133.20   | 12.35   | 103.31   | 22.68   | 53.22   | 10.04   | 48.54   | 11.78   | 29.37   | 5.16   | 46.45    | 77.07   | 3.48    | 0.16   |
| 12月            | 1,119.49  | 678.03   | 147.45   | 15.35   | 108.59   | 32.03   | 59.23   | 8.26    | 53.12   | 13.52   | 36.07   | 6.74   | 44.04    | 71.30   | 3.75    | 0.05   |
| 1月             | 965.82    | 589.51   | 130.08   | 10.14   | 101.65   | 30.74   | 54.61   | 7.92    | 50.79   | 11.59   | 32.24   | 2.37   | 71.43    | 52.96   | 3.26    | 0.01   |
| 2月             | 817.66    | 518.51   | 109.51   | 11.22   | 83.04    | 31.33   | 44.54   | 12.30   | 40.22   | 13.97   | 28.08   | 4.98   | 44.02    | 57.42   | 2.64    | 0.03   |
| 3月             | 927.20    | 612.84   | 131.77   | 16.16   | 97.86    | 27.46   | 53.09   | 11.93   | 47.60   | 19.07   | 34.89   | 3.33   | 39.18    | 63.27   | 3.63    | 0.08   |
| 計              | 12,153.66 | 7,927.20 | 1,592.89 | 182.89  | 1,262.37 | 328.79  | 656.62  | 135.47  | 593.77  | 184.90  | 402.35  | 57.88  | 594.60   | 863.47  | 45.03   | 2.06   |
| 構成割合(R6)       | 67.44%    | 80.86%   | 8.84%    | 1.87%   | 7.00%    | 3.35%   | 3.64%   | 1.38%   | 3.29%   | 1.89%   | 2.23%   | 0.59%  | 3.30%    | 8.81%   | 0.25%   | 0.02%  |
| R5年度           | 12,493.21 | 7,732.50 | 1,614.34 | 198.71  | 1,308.92 | 296.86  | 635.45  | 133.45  | 686.65  | 150.97  | 425.56  | 62.64  | 570.03   | 919.86  | 44.21   | 3.04   |
| 構成割合(R5)       | 67.60%    | 80.58%   | 8.73%    | 2.07%   | 7.08%    | 3.09%   | 3.44%   | 1.39%   | 3.72%   | 1.57%   | 2.30%   | 0.65%  | 3.08%    | 9.59%   | 0.24%   | 0.03%  |
| 前年対比(t)<br>(%) | △ 339.55  | 194.70   | △ 21.45  | △ 15.82 | △ 46.55  | 31.93   | 21.17   | 2.02    | △ 92.88 | 33.93   | △ 23.21 | △ 4.76 | 24.57    | △ 56.39 | 0.82    | △ 0.98 |
|                | 97.28%    | 102.52%  | 98.67%   | 92.04%  | 96.44%   | 110.76% | 103.33% | 101.51% | 86.47%  | 122.47% | 94.55%  | 92.40% | 104.31%  | 93.87%  | 101.85% | 67.76% |
| R6年度合計         | 20,080.86 |          | 1,775.78 |         | 1,591.16 |         | 792.09  |         | 778.67  |         | 460.23  |        | 1,458.07 |         | 47.09   |        |
| R5年度合計         | 20,225.71 |          | 1,813.05 |         | 1,605.78 |         | 768.90  |         | 837.62  |         | 488.20  |        | 1,489.89 |         | 47.25   |        |
| 前年対比           | 99.28%    |          | 97.94%   |         | 99.09%   |         | 103.02% |         | 92.96%  |         | 94.27%  |        | 97.86%   |         | 99.66%  |        |

|                | 下條村     |         | 売木村     |         | 天龍村    |         | 泰阜村     |         | 大鹿村     |        | その他  |      | 計(t)      |          |           | 受入日数    |
|----------------|---------|---------|---------|---------|--------|---------|---------|---------|---------|--------|------|------|-----------|----------|-----------|---------|
|                | 委託収集    | 直接搬入    | 委託収集    | 直接搬入    | 委託収集   | 直接搬入    | 委託収集    | 直接搬入    | 委託収集    | 直接搬入   | 委託収集 | 直接搬入 | 委託収集      | 直接搬入     | 計         |         |
| 4月             | 28.23   | 5.36    | 4.58    | 0.72    | 12.77  | 2.90    | 11.01   | 2.26    | 9.08    | 0.58   |      |      | 1,651.33  | 860.64   | 2,511.97  | 22      |
| 5月             | 49.54   | 4.44    | 4.97    | 0.53    | 11.63  | 1.88    | 10.01   | 1.92    | 6.84    | 0.74   |      |      | 1,622.45  | 893.75   | 2,516.20  | 23      |
| 6月             | 29.95   | 4.56    | 4.22    | 0.21    | 9.97   | 2.01    | 8.56    | 2.19    | 6.20    | 0.40   |      |      | 1,360.01  | 830.69   | 2,190.70  | 20      |
| 7月             | 26.81   | 6.20    | 5.25    | 1.15    | 11.81  | 1.16    | 10.58   | 2.21    | 8.38    | 0.58   |      |      | 1,642.46  | 905.01   | 2,547.47  | 23      |
| 8月             | 27.13   | 4.96    | 6.28    | 1.53    | 11.97  | 2.54    | 10.71   | 0.77    | 7.43    | 0.08   |      |      | 1,612.81  | 841.34   | 2,454.15  | 22      |
| 9月             | 22.77   | 3.35    | 5.07    | 0.72    | 10.09  | 0.86    | 8.88    | 2.34    | 8.46    | 0.40   |      |      | 1,465.85  | 815.19   | 2,281.04  | 21      |
| 10月            | 26.05   | 4.75    | 4.71    | 0.74    | 11.12  | 1.60    | 10.01   | 0.79    | 6.57    | 0.35   |      |      | 1,504.08  | 880.46   | 2,384.54  | 23      |
| 11月            | 24.47   | 4.97    | 4.07    | 0.74    | 10.35  | 1.02    | 10.05   | 2.50    | 6.82    | 0.38   |      |      | 1,459.15  | 798.55   | 2,257.70  | 21      |
| 12月            | 24.03   | 4.81    | 5.09    | 3.56    | 10.08  | 1.03    | 9.86    | 1.39    | 5.92    | 0.75   |      |      | 1,626.72  | 836.82   | 2,463.54  | 22      |
| 1月             | 27.67   | 4.35    | 4.02    | 2.12    | 10.80  | 0.62    | 11.74   | 0.85    | 7.94    | 0.08   |      |      | 1,472.05  | 713.26   | 2,185.31  | 20      |
| 2月             | 21.16   | 4.41    | 3.34    | 1.13    | 8.43   | 1.05    | 8.71    | 5.04    | 5.48    | 0.04   |      |      | 1,216.83  | 661.43   | 1,878.26  | 20      |
| 3月             | 22.40   | 5.34    | 4.60    | 0.74    | 9.19   | 1.41    | 9.50    | 5.01    | 8.00    | 0.38   |      |      | 1,388.91  | 767.02   | 2,155.93  | 21      |
| 計              | 330.21  | 57.50   | 56.20   | 13.89   | 128.21 | 18.08   | 119.62  | 27.27   | 87.12   | 4.76   |      |      | 18,022.65 | 9,804.16 | 27,826.81 | 258     |
| 構成割合(R6)       | 1.83%   | 0.59%   | 0.31%   | 0.14%   | 0.71%  | 0.18%   | 0.66%   | 0.28%   | 0.48%   | 0.05%  |      |      | 64.77%    | 35.23%   | 100.00%   |         |
| R5年度           | 305.99  | 56.95   | 55.75   | 4.41    | 136.37 | 16.49   | 120.80  | 13.79   | 84.79   | 6.33   |      |      | 18,482.07 | 9,596.00 | 28,078.07 | 257     |
| 構成割合(R5)       | 1.66%   | 0.59%   | 0.30%   | 0.05%   | 0.74%  | 0.17%   | 0.65%   | 0.14%   | 0.46%   | 0.07%  |      |      | 65.82%    | 34.18%   | 100.00%   |         |
| 前年対比(t)<br>(%) | 24.22   | 0.55    | 0.45    | 9.48    | △ 8.16 | 1.59    | △ 1.18  | 13.48   | 2.33    | △ 1.57 |      |      | △ 459.42  | 208.16   | △ 251.26  | 1       |
|                | 107.92% | 100.97% | 100.81% | 314.97% | 94.02% | 109.64% | 99.02%  | 197.75% | 102.75% | 75.20% |      |      | 97.51%    | 102.17%  | 99.11%    | 100.39% |
| R6年度合計         | 387.71  |         | 70.09   |         | 146.29 |         | 146.89  |         | 91.88   |        |      |      | 27,826.81 |          |           |         |
| R5年度合計         | 362.94  |         | 60.16   |         | 152.86 |         | 134.59  |         | 91.12   |        |      |      | 28,078.07 |          |           |         |
| 前年対比           | 106.82% |         | 116.51% |         | 95.70% |         | 109.14% |         | 100.83% |        |      |      | 99.11%    |          | △ 251.26  |         |